	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO-1595 07-01-200	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Palent and trademark Ullice
	<b>T T T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner 10213991	3. House record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Larry A. Miller, Sr.
Terry N. Manns 6-25-02	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔳 No	internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 4691 Wildwood Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
D Olher	Cily: Alger State: MI ZIP: 48610
June 15 2002	
Execution Date:	Addillonal name(s) & address(es) allached? 🗅 Yes 🔳 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is boing filed together with a new en-line to	the execution dots of the event of the second secon
If this document is being filed together with a new application	an, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
	E E 80 208
	5,580,208
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:_Robert L. Farris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - check No. 19288
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:State:	
City:State:ZIP:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	J
	4
9. Statement and signature.	
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Robert L. Farris	June 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature in Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet; allachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents & Th	required coversheet information to: rademarks, BoxAssignments 1, D.C. 20231
CERTIFICATION 37	·
(Express Mail label nu (Express Mail certif	mber is mandatory.)
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this cor	respondence is being:
	an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner
for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	
37 C.F.R. 1.8a	37 C.F.R. 1.10*
with sufficient postage at first class mail.	as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No, (mandatory)
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	brof Q. Szymwelski
Sig	siature
Date: June 19, 2002	Carol A. Szynwelski e or print name of person certifying) <b>PATENT</b>
	REEL: 013019 FRAME: 0947
	REEL. UIJUIJ FRANCE. UJ4/

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS Terry N. Manns, of 855 W. 8 Mile Road, Lot 79, Whitmore Lake, Michigan 48189, is now the sole owner of United States Patent No. 5,580,208, titled TRACTOR THREE-POINT HITCH MOUNTED TRANSPORTER, and issued on December 3, 1996; and

WHEREAS Larry A. Miller, Sr. of 4691 Wildwood Road, Alger, Michigan 48610 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Terry N. Manns does by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Larry A. Miller, Sr. all of his right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Larry A. Miller, Sr. for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Terry N. Manns had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this  $1\xi + 1 day$  of  $\underline{1} + 1 day$  of  $\underline{1} + 1 day$ .

Torry N. Manns

STATE OF MICHIGAN ) COUNTY OF OGEMAN ) ss:

Before me, a notary public in and for the said county and state, personally appeared Terry N. Manns, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it be to his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notary seal this 15th day of Jure, 2002. Xlynn ic ( Comer L Notary Public ( My Commission expires: JAMES D. FLYNN Notary Public, Ogernaw Co., Mi My Commission Expires May 25, 2004 SEAL

**RECORDED: 06/25/2002**